House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
	e Substitute for House Bill No. 137, Page 1, Section 160.415, Lines 12 to ines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"2. Except as prov for charter schools shall";	ided in subsections 3 [and], 4, and 15 of this section, the aid payments and
Further amend said bill an lieu thereof the following:	d section, Page 2, Line 33, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
"3. Except as pro	ovided in subsection 15 of this section,"; and
Further amend said bill, pathereof the following:	ge, and section, Line 38, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
"4. Except as pro	ovided in subsection 15 of this section,"; and
Further amend said bill, pathereof the following:	ge, and section, Line 49, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
"5. Except as pro	ovided in subsection 15 of this section,"; and
Further amend said bill an lieu thereof the following:	d section, Page 7, Line 225, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
city with more than four hicharter school located and	tion shall apply only to any school district located within any home rule undred thousand inhabitants and located in more than one county and any operating within such school district.  On shall become effective on July 1, 2022."; and
Further amend said bill by accordingly.	amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.	
Action Taken	Date